A trusted leader in measurement
and calibration solutions.
10920 Madison Ave.
Cleveland | Ohio | 44102 | USA
+ 1 216 281 1100
Meriam.com
(800) 817-7849
Copyright © 2018 Meriam®

Press and hold the Zero key to reset the MIN and MAX
measurement. However, this does not zero the pressure
measurement.
In Average mode
Press and hold the Zero key to restart the rolling average.
Holding the Zero key
The key must be held to perform the Zero mode. The displayed
value(s) dashes out during the zero process.
9R693-IR October 2018
User Manual for M1004 Digital Calibrator 23 of 29
Specifications
Sensors: type and range
Non-Isolated: Accuracy 0.025 % of Full Scale
Model number Pressure range
Absolute Non-Isolated (AN)
ZM1004-AN0015 0 psi to 15 psi
ZM1004-AN0030 0 psi to 30 psi
ZM1004-AN0100 0 psi to 100 psi
Compound Non-Isolated (CN)
ZM1004-CN0001 -1 psi to 1 psi
ZM1004-CN0005 -5 psi to 5 psi
ZM1004-CN0015 -14.5 psi to 15 psi
ZM1004-CN0030 -14.5 psi to 30 psi
ZM1004-CN0050 -14.5 psi to 50 psi
ZM1004-CN0100 -14.5 psi to 100 psi
Differential Non-Isolated (DN)
ZM1004-DN0001 -1 psi to 1 psi
ZM1004-DN0005 -5 psi to 5 psi
ZM1004-DN0015 -14.5 psi to 15 psi
ZM1004-DN0030 -14.5 psi to 30 psi
ZM1004-DN0050 -14.5 psi to 50 psi
ZM1004-DN0100 -14.5 psi to 100 psi
Pressure measurements
▪▪ ± 0.025 % of FS.
▪▪ Accuracy statements include the combined effects of linearity,
repeatability, hysteresis, and temperature over the specified